



\$~5(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1444/2007

ROCKEY DAGAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sagar, Adv.
versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Let the written submissions be filed by both the parties, if not filed earlier, along with the compilation of judgments, within six weeks.
2. List this matter on 22nd September, 2026 in '**Advance List**'.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026/pd/rm